Hematologics. Inc.

2026 Holiday Schedule

The schedule below outlines when we will be receiving and processing specimens.

New Year’s Day

Thursday, January 1% Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery
Martin Luther King Day

Monday, January 19% Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery
President’s Day

Monday, February 16th Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery
Memorial Day

Monday, May 25" Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery
Juneteenth

Friday, June 19% Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery
4t of July

Friday, July 3" (observed) Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery

Saturday, July 4% Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery
Labor Day

Monday, September 7th Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery
Thanksgiving

Thursday, November 26th Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery

Saturday, November 28th Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery
Native American Heritage Day

Friday, November 27% Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery
Christmas Eve & Christmas Day

Thursday, December 24 Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery

Friday, December 25% Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery

Saturday, December 26™ Laboratory Open FedEx/UPS delivery
New Year’s Day 2027

Friday, January 1% Laboratory Closed No FedEx/UPS delivery

Please do not hesitate to call or email Client Services (clientservices@hematologics.com) if you have any
questions or concerns about receiving or reporting specimens around any holiday. You may also reach us outside
of normal working hours or during a holiday by calling our after-hour paging service at 206-264-4459.
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